11-16-2000



ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

			Tatent and Tracentark Office	
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	1984 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884	cuments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 101517	805	address of receiving party(ies):	
	assets2auction.com, inc.		ine, Inc. Drive, Suite 200 North Carolina 27709	
	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #10 ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: North Carolina ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Associa ☐General ☐Limited ☒ Corpor	ual(s) citizenship ation Partnership Partnership ration-State Delaware	
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	representa (Designat	e is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic tive designation is attached: Yes No ions must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Execution Date: August 24, 2000	Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No(s): //006,158; 76/006,156; 76/005,705; 76/005,704; 76/005,703; 76/005,702		mark Registration No(s):	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documer should be mailed: A. José Cortina, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400		nber of applications and registrations involved: _6	
	Raleigh, North Carolina 27612	⊠ Autho	rized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number: 16-1435			ccount number: 16-1433	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	A. José Cortina Name of Person Signing Signature	ina correct and any	August 30, 2000 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
			Total number of pages comprising cover siece.	
	Do not detach this portion			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes poneded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork R	ourden estimate to the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-	

RALLIB01:567746.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, assets2auction.com, inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal offices at 5925 Carnegie Boulevard, Suite 500, Charlotte, North Carolina 28209, ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>U.S. Serial No.</u>
ASSETS2AUCTION	76/006,158
ASSETS2AUCTION and Design	76/006,156
THE FAST, PROFITABLE WAY TO LIQUIDATE ASSETS.	76/005,705
A COMPANY FOUNDED BY LENDERS FOR LENDERS.	76/005,704
CLICK TO BID. CLICK TO BUY	76/005,703
BID YOUR HEADACHES GOODBYE	76/005,702

WHEREAS, Smart Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 523 Davis Drive, Suite 200, Durham, North Carolina 27709 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said marks of ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said marks throughout the world, including without limitation the above-identified U.S. Trademark applications, and any and all other corresponding applications or registration(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

Signed at Fist Citizany Pank of this 24 day of August, 2000.

Charlotte, North Carolina

RECORDED: 09/01/2000

ASSIGNOR:

assets2auction.com, inc

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0948